## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2020

Page 2, line 15, replace "1,255,471" with "4,255,471" and replace "23,326,992" with "26,326,992"

Page 2, line 16, replace "875,518" with "3,875,518" and replace "21,737,199" with "24,737,199"

Page 3, line 25, replace "6,819,165" with "9,819,165" and replace "109,619,662" with "112,619,662"

Page 3, line 26, replace "35,854,717" with "38,854,717" and replace "206,214,821" with "209.214.821"

Page 4, line 10, replace "0" with "3,000,000"

Page 4, line 17, replace "17,982,000" with "20,982,000"

Page 4, line 18, replace "350,000" with "3,350,000"

Page 5, line 28, replace "for deferred maintenance," with "of \$3,000,000 of other funds for a capital project in subdivision 3 and the appropriation of"

Page 5, line 29, replace "extraordinary repairs, and capitol projects" with "\$500,000 from the general fund for deferred maintenance and \$17,000,000 from the general fund and \$350,000 of special funds for capital projects" and replace "is" with "are"

Renumber accordingly

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.